

BAGUIO WATER DISTRIC

"Serving Mankind is Serving revision No.:

cument No.:

SEP 3 n 2022 ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

Nº -34921

PURCHASE ORDER

Tel No./ Fax No. : Address / TIN :	02-284-2856 / 961-52-60 local 218 1471 Quezon Ave. West Triangle Q.C.	Date PR No./Abstract No.	34921 September 30, 2022 O9-008P	
Address / Tilv .	1471 Quezon Ave. West Hungle Q.e.	T TTTO.// IDOI. Idot. TTO.	. 03-008F	
ntlemen/ Madam,				
	Office the following articles subject to the term			
ace of Delivery :	Pick up		20 working days	
	☑ FOB BWD Warehouse 、	Warranty : □Six m	onths 🖾 One year 🗖 O	thers(Pis. Specify)
ate of Delivery :	Deliver at site	1% Retention Requ	ired	
	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO		Required (5% if in check/50	0% if GSIS surety bond)
25 - 30 weeks selivery Term :	☐ full ☐ partial delivery allowed		inspection prior to paym	
silvery form .	I fall Epartial delivery another	Payment Term : □COD	□30 Days Others(F	Pls. Specify)
uantity Unit	Description/Specificat	ione	Unit Cost	Amount
uantity Unit	Description/Specification	IOTIS	Offic Cost	Amount
2 sets	"GRUNDFOS" (Denmark) Vertical Multis and Motor with suction and discharge p level (in-line) enabling installation in a h	orts on the same	700,000.00 ₱	1,400,000.00
	system			
	Model: CRN45-6 E-F-A-E-HQQE			9
	x x x x			
	(Please refer to the attached Sh	eet for complete		
	detailed specification	ons)		
sage / Requisitioner	For Spare Booster Pump c/o Engr. JBPamay	laon		
sage / Requisitione	. For Spare Booster Pump c/o Engr. JBPamay	laon		
pared by: IARCOS G. LAMANGAI rchasing Supervisor	Checked by: Audited by:	Recommending Recom	Man M	roved By: MI ROYE General Manager
nforme:	Checked by: N MONA LISA O PEÑAFIEL LUZVIMIN O Admin Division Manager Alnternal Au	Recommending Recom	MANUS DERO PENGE	MANAGE M. ROYE
pared by: MARCOS G. LAMANGAI rchasing Supervisor informe: Signature ov	Checked by: MONA LISA O PEÑAFIEL LUZVIMIN	Recommendir G. RAMOS ATTY. MA. LUIS AGM-Ad	MANUS DERO PENGE	MANAGE M. ROYE
narces G. LAMANGAI rchasing Supervisor nforme: Signature ov	Checked by: MONA LISA O PEÑAFIEL LUZVIMIN O Admin Division Manager John Printed Name of Supplier Date	Recommendir ATTY. MA. LUIS AGM-Ad Acct. :	M./Com./Fin.	MANUAL R. M. ROYE
ARCOS G. LAMANGAI chasing Supervisor informe: Signature ov	Checked by: N MONA LISA O PEÑAFIEL LUZVIMIN O Admin Division Manager Alnternal Au	Recommendir ATTY. MA. LUIS AGM-Ad Acct. :	MANUS DERO PENGE	MANUAL R. M. ROYE



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT

003 Purok BWD, Barangay Marcoville, Baguio City (074) 442-4858 / (074) 444-7245

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F006
Effectivity Date	February 15, 2020
Revision No.	00

34921

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier/Contractor KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES Purchase Order No. Contact Number 02-248-2856/961-52-60 local 218 Date September 30, 2022 🔌 Address / TIN 1471 Quezon Ave. West Triangle Quezon City PR No./Abstract No. 09-008P

Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
2 \	sets	"GRUNDFOS" (Denmark) Vertical Multistage Centrifugal Pump	₱700,000.00	₱1,400,000.00
		and Motor with suction and discharge ports on the same level		
		(in-line) enabling installation in a horizontal one-pipe system		
		Model: CRN45-6 E-F-A-E-HQQE		
		Motor Specifications:		
		- Type: Induction		
		- HP Rating: 50HP		
		- Nominal Voltage: 460V 😞		
		- Supply Frequency: 60Hz		
		- Nominal Speed: 3600 RPM NEMA Standard		
		- Number of Poles: 2 Poles		
		- Number of Phase: 3		
		- Insulation Class: F		
		- Efficiency at full load: 93%		
		- Enclose Class: TEFC		
		Coupled and fully aligned with: 6" standard		
		Pump Specifications:		
		- Capacity: 200 USGPM		
		- TDH: 600ft 🄞		
		Construction Material:		
		Shaft Seal: Cartridge Type		
		Shaft Seal Material: HQQE		
		Pump Head: Cast Iron & -		
		Pump Shaft: Stainless Steel		
		Impeller: Stainless Steel		
		Chamber: Stainless Steel		
		Outer Sleeve: Stainless Steel		
		Base: Cast Iron		
		Neck Ring: PTFE		
		Support Bearing: PTFE		
		Bearing Rings: Silicon Carbide		
		Pump Efficiency: 75.4%		

Total:

₱1,400,000.00

Usage: Spare Booster Pump c/o Engr. J.B.Pamaylaon

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved by

Mona Lis

AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

General Manager



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC_IH_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 044-2022

(RQ No. 03-008P; Pump and Motor)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of two (2) sets Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor (50 Hp Motor, coupled and aligned with heavy duty mounting based to 200 USGPM Pump) with the required specifications under Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 03-008P dated 11 March 2022, under a two-envelope system of bidding;

WHEREAS, the approved budget unit cost for the said procurement is Php945,000.00/set;

WHEREAS, KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES and LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC. submitted their bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 06 April 2022, it was determined that both bidders submitted complete documents and upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of their offers, it was determined that both are complying with the required BWD specifications;

WHEREAS, the financial bids of the two (2) complying bidders were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

NAME OF BIDDERS	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (unit)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (unit)
KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES	Php700,000.00	25.93%	Php945,000.00
LJ INDUSTRIAL FABRICATION, INC.	Php725.000.00	23.28%	Php945,000.00

WHEREAS, upon qualification and careful examination, validation and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidders, it has been determined that KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES submitted complete documents and its financial bid is determined as the lowest calculated responsive bid;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

Ley Sayw grung

Inhul

%

mon

R

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to award the procurement of two (2) sets Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor (50 Hp Motor, coupled and aligned with heavy duty mounting based to 200 USGPM Pump) to **KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES** with the offered brand and specifications, for being the lone calculated responsive bidder in this particular bidding;

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (27 June 2022)

Engr. Reynaldo C. Jayco Vice-Chairperson

Engr. Fernando A. Peria

Atty. Chanell Dolor D. De Guzman

Engr. Michael Jordan E. Sison Member Geovani L. Piza / Member

Atty. Maria Ruffa M. Dizo Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero
Chairperson

Attested by the Secretariat:

Apple Jane P. Aviles

Sharlene M. Durante

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager